FEDERAZIONE SVIZZERA DI BOCCE
FEDERATION SUISSE DE BOCCIA
SCHWEIZERISCHER BOCCIA VERBAND

2026

01.01.2026 TESSERATI - LICENCIES - MITGLIEDER
R1
1 7  Affolter Erwin 2540  Grenchen VET  GRENCHEN SO
2 8  Affolter Peter 3257  Grossaffoltern VET  NEUFELD BE
3 19  Albrecht Anton 3930 Visp VET VISP VS
4 21 Albrecht Jolanda 3930 Visp VET VISP VS
5 22 Albrecht Urs 3930 Visp VET VISP VS
6 23  Alessandro Nadja 4055 Basel VET GLORIA BS
7 31 Amherd Beat 3904 Naters VET  NATERS VS
8 37  Andenmatten Christian 3930 Visp VISP VS
9 39 Andric Luka 2300 L2 Chaweder VET  MONTAGNARD NE
10 53  Attardo Corrado 4528  Zuchwil VET GRENCHEN SO
11 1923  Aufdenblatten Angelo 3937  Baltschieder VISP VS
12 58 Bacchetta Anita 2540 Grenchen VET GRENCHEN SO
13 59  Bacchetta Giulio 2540  Grenchen VET GRENCHEN SO
14 184  Balli Enza 6690 Cavegno NEUCHATEL NE
15 75  Balzani Eli 3904 Naters VET NATERS VS
16 81  Barenfaller Beat 3902  Brig-Glis VET NATERS VS
17 82  Barenfaller Ida 3902  Brig-Glis VET NATERS VS
18 83  Barigello Antonio 2108 Couvet VET COUVET NE
19 130 Barone Davide 2540  Grenchen ITALGRENCHEN SO
20 129  Bertholjotti Reinhard 3930 Visp VET VISP VS
21 185  Bigatti Raffaello 3904 Naters NATERS VS
22 153  Binggely Pierre-Andre 2014  Bole VET  NEUCHATEL NE
23 156  Bittel Ernst 3939  Eggerberg VET VISP VS
24 157  Bittel Florian 3904 Naters NATERS VS
25 158  Biunno Martino 4057 Basel VET  ALLSCHWIL BS
26 189  Bossli Fabian 3603 Thun BERNESE BE
27 200  Breitmaier Pia 4123  Alischwil VET  TICINESE BASILEA BS
28 233  Buonocore Luca 4123  Alischwil VET  TICINESE BASILEA BS
29 424  Burgisser Georges 2540  Grenchen VET GRENCHEN SO
30 236 Buri Jean 1752 \éil';r:'sur' VET  BEAUREGARD FR
31 239  Biitikofer Martin 3658 Merligen VET THUN BE
32 252  Calogiuri Antonio 3178 Bosingen VET  AMICAL FR

1/8



33
34

35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

296
272

262

273
349
290
297
300
305
328
350
356
360
364

365

367
378
380
242
405
406
419
418
420
421
422

423

442
453
505
450
461
510
520
522
523
527
541
549

Calogiuri
Canonici
Caparotta
Caprioni
Casagrande
Casali
Cassone
Castellani
Catalano
Centonze
Chirico
Cima
Ciprietti
Civitillo
Clément
Cocco
Colatruglio
Colella
Colella
Corradi
Corradi
Cortina
Cortina
Cortina
Cosenza

Cosenza

Costa De
Oliveira

Cucinelli
D'Amico
D'Eramo
Dal Pio Luogo
De Giorgi
Di Biase
Di Giorgi
Di Giulio
Di lullo
Di Loreto
Donzé

Dummermuth

Salvatore
Antonio
Giovanni
Vittorio
Nilo
Giuliano
Filippo
Pascal
Ruggiero
Vito
Rocco
Donato
Arnaldo

Giovanni
Steve

Vincent
Giuseppe
Luigi
Ruth
Elvio
Elvio Christian
Andrea
Andrea
Maxime
Giuseppe
Patrick

Americo

Rocco
Romeo
John
Giancarlo
Giuseppe
Angelo
Salvatore
Benedetto
Domenico
Elio
Gilbert
Ulrich

3178
1700

2300

3006
2400
2000
1712
2074
2540
2046
2540
4303
2000
2013

1752

2108
2543
3253
3253
3072
3072
2074
2000
2074
3018
3018

2112

4528
2034
2544
4055
2543
2540
4057
2544
2607
4102
2000
3422

Bdsingen

Fribourg

La Chaux-de-
Fonds

Bern

Le Locle
Neuchéatel
Tafers

Marin
Grenchen
Fontaines NE
Grenchen
Kaiseraugst
Neuchéatel

Colombier

Villars-sur-
Glane

Couvet
Lengnau
Schnottwil
Schnottwil
Ostermundigen
Ostermundigen
Marin
Neuchatel
Marin
Bern

Bern
Mbtiers
Zuchwil
Peseux
Bettlach
Basel
Lengnau
Grenchen
Basel
Bettlach
Cortébert
Binningen
Neuchéatel

Kirchberg BE

VET

VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
u18

VET

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

AMICAL
AMICAL

ITALGRENCHEN

BERNESE
MONTAGNARD
NEUCHATEL
AMICAL
NEUCHATEL
GRENCHEN
NEUCHATEL
GRENCHEN
TICINESE BASILEA
NEUCHATEL
COUVET

COUVET

COUVET
GRENCHEN
ITALGRENCHEN
ITALGRENCHEN
BERNESE
BERNESE
NEUCHATEL
ITALGRENCHEN
NEUCHATEL
BERNESE
BERNESE

COUVET

GRENCHEN
NEUCHATEL
GRENCHEN
ALLSCHWIL
GRENCHEN
GRENCHEN
TICINESE BASILEA
GRENCHEN
CORGEMONT
TICINESE BASILEA
NEUCHATEL
KIRCHBERG

FR
FR

SO

BE
NE
NE
FR
NE
SO
NE
SO
BS
NE
NE

NE

NE
SO
SO
SO
BE
BE
NE
SO
NE
BE
BE

NE

SO
NE
SO
BS
SO
SO
BS
SO
BE
BS
NE
BE
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74
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77
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79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86

87
88

89

90

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

554
550
562
569

583

631

601
614
626
630
637
589
668
602

687

674
708

709

710

711
733
735
744
760
768
769
773
774
680
777
822
831
818
819
820
1850
788
1849

Eggel
Egger
Eleuterio

Ercolino

Farini

Fedele

Fernandes
Ferrari
Fieschi
Finelli
Fiorese
Franchini
Frigomosca
Fryand
Galasso

Gattlen
Gaudenzi
Gaytanidis
Gaytanidis
Geiser
Giancroce
Giani
Gioiella
Glaser
Godino
Godino
Gonnella
Gonzalez
Gorgoni
Gottschalk
Grand
Hanselmann
Helfer
Hengartner
Henzen
Herrmann
Holzmann

Hunziker

Wolfgang
Cedric
Luciano

Claudio

Tonino

Salvatore

Cristian
Remo
Rosario
Carmine
Danilo
Nicola
Sergio
Werner

Eliseo

Simon

lvan

Andreas

Sofia
Martin
Franco
Claudio
Angelo
Peter
Giuseppe
Patrizia
Franco
Maria Angeles
Rafaele
Arthur
Thierry
Peter
Hanspeter
Kurt

Dario
Matthias
Paul

Christian

3904
3937
2606
1024

2300

2300

2542
2108
1762
4528
2525

134
6675
3930

3053

3904
2502

1752

1752

3303
3295
4102
4125
4102
2544
2544
3186
3250
4123
3604
1649
3427
3604
3930
3309
3904
3422
3600

Naters
Baltschieder
Corgémont

Ecublens VD

La Chaux-de-
Fonds

La Chaux-de-
Fonds

Pieterlen
Couvet
Givisiez
Zuchwil

Le Landeron
Le Brassus
Cevio

Visp

Miinchenbuchs

ee
Naters

Biel/Bienne

Villars-sur-
Glane

Villars-sur-
Glane

Jegenstorf
Rati b. Biren
Binningen
Riehen
Binningen
Bettlach
Bettlach
Dudingen
Lyss
Allschwil
Thun
Pont-la-Ville
Utzenstorf
Thun

Visp
Kernenried
Naters
Kirchberg
Thun

VET

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET

VET
VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET

VET

NATERS

VISP
CORGEMONT
NEUCHATEL

MONTAGNARD

MONTAGNARD

ITALGRENCHEN
COUVET
BEAUREGARD
ITALGRENCHEN
NEUCHATEL
COUVET
NEUCHATEL
VISP

BERNESE

NATERS
NEUFELD

AMICAL

AMICAL

NEUFELD
ITALGRENCHEN
TICINESE BASILEA
GLORIA

TICINESE BASILEA
ITALGRENCHEN
ITALGRENCHEN
AMICAL
GRENCHEN
TICINESE BASILEA
THUN

AMICAL
KIRCHBERG

THUN

VISP

KIRCHBERG
NATERS
KIRCHBERG

THUN

VS
VS
BE
NE

NE

NE

SO
NE
FR
SO
NE
NE
NE
VS

BE

VS
BE

FR

FR

BE
SO
BS
BS
BS
SO
SO
FR
SO
BS
BE
FR
BE
BE
VS
BE
VS
BE
BE
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110
111
112
113
114
115
116

117

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142

143
144
145
146
147
148

823
858
845
798
850
862
869

872

880
882
1876
893
910
953
922
927
929
932
885
935
931
940
947

905

925
977
982
983
1031
1302
1032
1041

1069

1077
1078
1193
1083
1084
1100

Hutter
Iglesias
Imhof
Inderbitzi
Isler
Joss

Juon
Kalbermatter

Kirsch
Klein

Klein
Kdnig

La Rocca
Lagger
Lanzarone
Leber
Leiggener
Leonardi
Lepore
Lepore
Lerf-Briand
Lillo

Locatelli
Locatelli

Loosli
Luis
Lusardi
Lusardi
Marini
Marini
Marini

Marra
Mattanza

Mazotti
Mazotti
Megaro
Megaro
Megaro

Mettler

Ernst
Julio
Georg
Stéphan
Max
Christoph

Markus
Lothar

Francois
Christophe
Inti

Kurt
Mario
Marco
Rosario
Bruno
Leander
Danilo
Carmine
Dario
Peter
Michele

Cesare
Roberto

Fredy
Manuel Luis
Giorgio
Olga
Costantino
Manoha
Steve

Antonio
Ermes

Angelo
Anton
Gianni
Maria
Vincenzo

Bruno

3904
3008
3930
1700
4125
3422
3930

3914

1700
3236
3236
3904
2540
3902
4055
4313
3930
4500
3612
3612
3904
3250
2108

2300

2553
2114
4123
4153
3013
2520
2006

1700

E-
38410

3930
3952
2540
2540
2540
2540

Naters

Bern

Visp

Fribourg
Riehen
Kirchberg BE
Visp

Blatten b.
Naters

Fribourg
Gampelen
Gampelen
Naters
Grenchen
Glis

Basel
Mohlin
Visp
Solothurn
Steffisburg
Steffisburg
Naters
Lyss

Couvet

La Chaux-de-
Fonds

Safnern
Fleurier
Allschwil
Reinach
Bern

La Neuveville
Neuchatel
Fribourg
Tenerife
Visp
Susten
Grenchen
Grenchen
Grenchen

Grenchen

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET

VET

u12
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET

VET

VET
u15

VET
VET

VET

VET
VET
VET

NATERS
BERNESE
VISP
AMICAL
GLORIA
KIRCHBERG
VISP

NATERS

AMICAL
NEUCHATEL
NEUCHATEL
NATERS
GRENCHEN
NATERS
TICINESE BASILEA
ALLSCHWIL
VISP
GRENCHEN
THUN

THUN
NATERS
GRENCHEN
COUVET

MONTAGNARD

ITALGRENCHEN
COUVET

BASEL

BASEL
BERNESE
NEUCHATEL
NEUCHATEL
AMICAL

GLORIA

VISP
VISP
GRENCHEN
GRENCHEN
GRENCHEN
GRENCHEN

VS
BE
VS
FR
BS
BE
VS
VS
FR
NE
NE
VS
SO
VS

BS
VS
SO
BE
BE
VS
SO
NE

NE

SO
NE
BS
BS
BE
NE
NE
FR
BS
VS
VS
SO
SO
SO
SO
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149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

159

160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

1821
1116

1120

1122
1151
1152
1153
1154
1160
1164

1168

1171
1211
1174
1296
1178
1189
1195
1199
1203
1251
1256
1262

1263
1270
1271
1275
1277
1253
1281
1227
1285
1292
1892
1928
1333
1334
1361

Millius
Minder
Mirabile
Mischler
Moser
Moser
Moser
Moser
Muhlemann

Mdller
Munastra

Nanzer
Nappo
Nater
Nellen
Nellen
Noel
Notareschi
Oldenberg
Oro
Perollaz
Petese

Petta
Petterutti
Pfammatter
Pfammatter
Piali

Picci
Picozzi
Pierantozzi
Piervittori
Pietrantuono
Piselli

Pola
Porpiglia
Ratano
Ratano

Ricci

Urs
Patrick
Giuseppe
Martin
Brigitte
Edwin
Marco
Walter
Roland
Silvio
Steven
Anton
Antonio
Stefan
Moritz
Nelly
Denis
Renzo
Ruth
Franco
Armin
Alfredo

Salvatore

Giovan
Giacomo

Susanne
Walter
Simone
Salvatore
Antonio
Cécile
Fabio
Antonio
Vincenzo
Agostino
Giorgio

Francesco
Giuseppe

Giuliana

Ermanno

3930
1782

3325

3004
3326
3422
3421
3326
3613
3946

2300

3904
3097
3930
3904
3904
1700
3013
3000
3930
3904
2000
3904

2740
3930
3930
7402
2017
3018
2540
2300
3904
1754
8118
3911
2540
2540
3982

Visp
Belfaux

Hettiswil b.
Hindelbank

Bern
Krauchthal
Kirchberg BE
Lyssach
Krauchthal
Steffisburg

Turtmann

La Chaux-de-
Fonds

Naters
Liebefeld
Visp
Naters
Naters
Fribourg
Bern
Bern
Visp
Naters
Neuchatel
Naters
Moutier
Visp
Visp
Bonaduz
Boudry
Bern

Grenchen

La Chaux-de-
Fonds

Naters

Avry-sur-
Matran

Pfaffhausen
Ried-Brig
Grenchen

Grenchen

Bitsch

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET

VET

VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET
VET

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET

VISP
BEAUREGARD

KIRCHBERG

NEUFELD
KIRCHBERG
KIRCHBERG
KIRCHBERG
KIRCHBERG
NEUFELD
VISP

MONTAGNARD

NATERS
AMICAL
VISP
NATERS
NATERS
AMICAL
NEUFELD
NEUFELD
VISP
NATERS
NEUCHATEL
NATERS

GRENCHEN
VISP

VISP

GLORIA
NEUCHATEL
BERNESE
GRENCHEN
MONTAGNARD
NATERS
BEAUREGARD
BERNESE
NATERS
GRENCHEN
GRENCHEN
NATERS

VS
FR

BE

BE
BE
BE
BE
BE
BE
VS

NE

VS
FR
VS
VS
VS
FR
BE
BE
VS
VS
NE
VS

SO
VS
VS
BS
NE
BE
SO
NE
VS
FR
BE
VS
SO
SO
VS
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187

188

189

190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207

208

209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217

218

219
220
221
222
223
224

1371

1376

1380

1891
1388
1410
1412
1416
1417
1368
1427
1428
1431
1447
1881
1874
1460
1469
1470
1478
1484

1485

1488
1490
1491
1492
1498
1580
1518
1530
1555

1446

1574
1575
1588
1594
1595
1596

Ritz
Rizzo

Rocha

Rohrbach
Romano
Rossi
Rota

Rota

Rota
Rotzer
Rieggsegger
Rieggsegger
Ruppen
Salini
Sampieri
Sartor
Sartor
Scarascia
Scarcella
Schar
Scheuber
Schiavi
Schmid
Schmidhalter
Schmidlin
Schmidt
Schnydrig
Seiler
Semenzi
Sieber
Solzi
Sooder
Stigliano
Struchen
Studer
Taeggi
Taeggi
Taeggi

Arthur

Domenico

Miguel
Carol
Antonio
Robertino
Cedric
Felicino
Mario
Christian
Martin
Walter
Elmar
Fausto
Elis
Albana
Gianni
Cosimo
Antonio
Robert
Renata
Rivo
Fritz
Heinrich
Peter
Leander
Heinrich
Ernst
Walter
Walter
Vittorio
Martin
Ninfa
Paul
Willy
Alan
Eugenio

Mirko

3904

2300

2300

3076
2034
2114
2112
2108
2105
3900
3612
3603
3904
3097
2603
4123
4123
2606
2034
4127
3904

3098

3904
3982
4102
3930
3904
3600
2006
3904
4528

3622

2003
3600
3930
3076
3072
3075

Naters

La Chaux-de-
Fonds

La Chaux-de-
Fonds

Worb
Peseux
Fleurier
Mbtiers
Couvet
Travers
Brig
Steffisburg
Thun
Naters
Liebefeld
Péry
Allschwil
Allschwil
Corgémont
Peseux
Birsfelden

Naters

Schliern
b.Koniz

Naters
Bitsch
Binningen
Visp
Naters
Thun
Neuchéatel
Naters

Zuchwil

Homberg b.
Thun

Neuchéatel
Thun

Visp

Worb
Ostermundigen

Rifenacht

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET

VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET

VET

NATERS

MONTAGNARD

COUVET

BERNESE
NEUCHATEL
NEUCHATEL
COUVET
COUVET
COUVET
NATERS

THUN

THUN

NATERS
BERNESE
ITALGRENCHEN
ALLSCHWIL
TICINESE BASILEA
CORGEMONT
NEUCHATEL
BIRSFELDEN
NATERS

AMICAL

NATERS
NATERS
BIRSFELDEN
VISP
NATERS
THUN
NEUCHATEL
NATERS
GRENCHEN

AMICAL

NEUCHATEL
THUN

VISP
ITALGRENCHEN
ITALGRENCHEN
ITALGRENCHEN

VS
NE

NE

BE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
VS
BE
BE
VS
BE
SO
BS

BE
NE
BS
VS

FR

VS
VS
BS
VS
VS
BE
NE
VS
SO

FR

NE
BE
VS
SO
SO
SO
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225
226

227

228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263

1601
1613
1615
1616
1831
1630
1911
1639
1650
1655
1612
1657
1658
1659
1667
1670
1671
1677
1678
1680
1697
1705
1714
1716
1724
1725
1701
1730
1734
1735
1736
1739
1741
1848
1748
1752
1753
1760
1787

Tami

Terminio
Terranova

Terzi
Theler
Tomasetti
Tosi

Totaro
Trevisan
Trombetta
Truffer
Truffer
Truffer
Tscherrig
Udry
Ungaro
Ungaro
Ursillo
Urso
Valentino
Vasella
Vellone
Verdecchia
Vijayakumar
Vitoux

Vitti
Vollmin
Volpe
Vuilleumier
Vuilleumier
Vullo
Walker
Walker
Wenger
Werlen
Werlen
Werlen
Widmer

Zenga

Sandro

Antonio
Antonio

Marcel
Max

Elio
Franco
Guiseppe
Valter
Pietro
Elisabeth
Marco
Sebastian
Franz
Michael
Corine
Vincent
Armando
Francesco
Luigi
Cecile
Vincenzo
Tommaso
Ruthusanth
Claude
Marino
Peter
Domenico
Christine
René
Michele
René
Werner
Peter
André
Bernhard
Uschi
Ernst

Massimo

3365
3422

2300

4054
3930
4007
3705
3904
2606
3008
3930
3800
3933
3930
4142
2063
2063
4103
2540
2504
3900
4125
2562
3422
4058
4562
4125
3904
2540
2540
1700
3904
3904
3604
3930
3930
3930
3309
2504

Seeberg

Kirchberg BE

La Chaux-de-
Fonds

Basel

Visp

Basel
Faulensee
Naters
Corgémont
Bern
Eyholz
Interlaken
Staldenried
Visp
Munchenstein
Vilars NE
Vilars NE
Bottmingen
Grenchen
Bienne
Brig
Riehen
Port
Kirchberg BE
Basel
Biberist
Riehen
Naters
Grenchen
Grenchen
Fribourg
Naters
Naters
Thun

Visp

Visp

Visp
Kernenried

Biel

VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

VET

VET
VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

BERNESE
KIRCHBERG

MONTAGNARD

ALLSCHWIL
VISP
TICINESE BASILEA
THUN
NATERS
CORGEMONT
BERNESE
NATERS
VISP

VISP

VISP
BIRSFELDEN
CORGEMONT
CORGEMONT
TICINESE BASILEA
GRENCHEN
CORGEMONT
NATERS
ALLSCHWIL
CORGEMONT
BERNESE
TICINESE BASILEA
GRENCHEN
BIRSFELDEN
NATERS
GRENCHEN
GRENCHEN
AMICAL
NATERS
NATERS
THUN

VISP

VISP

VISP
KIRCHBERG
AMICAL

BE
BE

NE

BS
VS

BE
VS
BE
BE
VS
VS
VS
VS
BS
BE
BE

SO
BE
VS
BS
BE
BE

SO
BS
VS
SO
SO
FR
VS
VS
BE
VS
VS
VS
BE
FR
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264
265
266
267
268

1790
1794
1901
1795
1858

Zenklusen
Zimmermann
Zimmermann

Zimmermann

Zingg

Renato
Bruno
Gaston
Peter

Rosmarie

3900
3904
3932
3902
3600

Brig

Naters
Visperterminen
Glis

Thun

VET
VET

VET
VET

NATERS
NATERS
VISP
NATERS
THUN

VS
VS
VS
VS
BE

8/8



